
Local Health Jurisdictions__________________________________________________________   
  

PERINATAL SERVICES COORDINATORS 
 Revised – October 2007 
 
ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (01) 
Pamela Brett, MSW, LCSW 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
1000 Broadway, Suite 500 
Oakland, CA 94607                                                                    
(510) 208-5982 FAX (510) 267-3270 
Pamela.Brett@acgov.org
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ALPINE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (02) 
Shelly Taplin, PHN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
75 B Diamond Valley Rd. 
Markleeville, CA  96120 
(530) 694-2146 FAX (530) 694-2252 
mtaplin@hhs.alpinecountyca.com
 
AMADOR COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH (03) 
Joanne Hasson, PHN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
1003 Broadway, Suite 203 
Jackson, CA 95642-2651 
(209) 223-6789 FAX (209) 223-1562 
jhasson@co.amador.ca.us  
 
BERKELEY HEALTH DEPT (61) 
Margaret Thomas, PHN, MSN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
2344 Sixth Street, 2nd Floor 
Berkeley, CA  94710 
(510) 981-5358 FAX (510) 540-1501 
mthomas@ci.berkeley.ca.us
 
BUTTE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (04) 
Ann Dickman, MCAH Director 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
695 Oleander Avenue 
Chico, CA  95926 
(530) 891-2736 FAX (530) 891-2873 
adickman@buttecounty.net
 
CALAVERAS PUBLIC HEALTH DEPT (05) 
Robin Bunch, RN, PHN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
891 Mountain Ranch Road 
San Andreas, CA 95249 
(209) 754-6464 FAX (209) 754-6459 
rbunch@co.calaveras.ca.us
 

COLUSA COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (06) 
Georgeanne Hulbert, PHN, BSN 
Director of Nursing 
Acting Perinatal Services Coordinator 
251 East Webster 
Colusa, CA  95932 
(530) 458-0380 FAX (530) 458-4136 
ghulbert@colusadhhs.org
 
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (07) 
Itika Greene, NP, MPH 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
597 Center Avenue, Suite 365 
Martinez, CA  94553 
(925) 313-6254 FAX (925) 313-6708 
igreene@hsd.cccounty.us
 
DEL NORTE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (08) 
Mari Tardiff, PHN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
880 Northcrest Drive 
Crescent City, CA  95531 
(707) 464-3191*321 Fax (707) 465-6701 
mtardiff@co.del-norte.ca.us
 
EL DORADO COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (09) 
Phyllis Goldie, MCAH Director 
Acting Perinatal Services Coordinator 
929 Spring Street 
Placerville, CA 95667 
(530) 621-6185 FAX (530) 642-0892 
pgoldie@co.el-dorado.ca.us
 
Patty Murphy, PHN II 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
1360 Johnson Boulevard, Suite 103 
South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 
(530) 573-3049 FAX (530) 543-6819 
pmurphy@edcgov.us
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FRESNO COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (10) 
Laurette Misaki, RN, MHN II 
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Perinatal Services Coordinator 
1221 Fulton Mall 
Fresno, CA 93775 
(559) 445-7024 FAX (559) 445-3237 
lmisaki@co.fresno.ca.us
 
GLENN COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (11) 
Amy Thurman, PHN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
240 North Villa Avenue 
Willows, CA 95988 
(530) 934-6588 FAX (530) 934-6463 
athurman@glenncountyhealth.net
 
HUMBOLDT COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (12) 
Mary Scott, RN, PHN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
908 7th Street 
Eureka, CA 95501 
(707) 445-6210 FAX (707) 476-4960 
mscott@co.humboldt.ca.us
 
IMPERIAL COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (13) 
Pam Kennedy, RN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
935 Broadway 
El Centro, CA  92243 
(760) 482-4457 FAX (760) 352-9933 
pamkennedy@imperialcounty.net
 
INYO COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (14) 
Sue Stoutenburg, RN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator     
207-A W. South Street 
Bishop, CA 93514 
(760) 873-7868 FAX (760) 873-7800 
sstouthhs@qnet.com
 
KERN COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (15)    
Linda Erb, PHN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
1800 Mt. Vernon Avenue, 2nd Floor 
Bakersfield, CA 93306 
(661) 868-0523 FAX (661) 868-0225 
erbl@co.kern.ca.us
        1 
KINGS COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (16) 
Gloria Pierson, PHN II, IBCLC     
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
330 Campus Drive 
Hanford, CA 93230 
(559) 582-3211* 4513 FAX (559) 582-8388 
gpierson@co.kings.ca.us
 

LAKE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (17) 
Shiow-Huey Chang, RN, PHN III 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
922 Bevins Court 
Lakeport, CA 95453 
(707) 994-9433 * 224 FAX (707) 994-6739 
shiowh@co.lake.ca.us
 
LASSEN COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (18) 
Joanne Zimmerman, RN, BSN, PHN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
1445 Paul Bunyan Road 
Susanville, CA  96130 
(530) 251-8183 ext. 8187 FAX (530) 251-2668 
Jzimmerman@co.lassen.ca.us
 
LONG BEACH HEALTH DEPT (62) 
Karen Prochnow, RN, PHN, MSN    
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
2525 Grand Avenue 
Long Beach, CA 90815 
(562) 570-4209 FAX (562) 570-4099 
Karen_Prochnow@longbeach.gov
 

LOS ANGELES COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (19) 
Joanne Roberts, PHN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
600 South Commonwealth, 8th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA  90005 
(213) 639-6427 FAX (213) 639-1034 
jroberts@ph.lacounty.gov
 
Assistant Perinatal Service Coordinators for LA 
Otilia Elszy, PHN   (213) 639-6428 
otelszy@ph.lacounty.gov 
 
I. Jean Floyd, PHN          (213) 639-6429 
ifloyd@ph.lacounty.gov 
 
Carol Phillips, PHN (213) 639-6426 
cphillips@ph.lacounty.gov
 
Jenny Villarosa, PHN (213) 639-6437 
jvillarosa@ph.lacounty.gov
 
 
 
 
 
 
MADERA COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH (20) 
Cheryl Edgar, RN, MSN 
Acting Perinatal Services Coordinator 
14215 Road 28 
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Madera, CA  93638 
(559) 675-7893 FAX (559) 675-7867 
cedgar@madera-county.com
 
MARIN COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (21) 
Barbara Williamson, NP, CNM 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
361 Third Street, Suite E 
San Rafael, CA  94901 
(415) 499-3730 FAX (415) 507-4018 
bwilliamson@co.marin.ca.us
 
MARIPOSA COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (22) 
Marna Klinkhammer, MCAH Director 
Acting Perinatal Services Coordinator 
P.O. Box 5 
Mariposa, CA 95338 
(209) 966-3689 FAX (209) 966-4929 
mch@mariposacounty.org
   
MENDOCINO COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (23) 
Linda Bouskill Nagell, PHN, MCAH Director 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
1120 South Dora 
Ukiah, CA  95482 
(707) 472-2720 FAX (707) 472-2735 
nagell@co.mendocino.ca.us
 
MERCED COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (24)  
Nancy Irvin, RN 

 

Perinatal Services Coordinator 
260 East 15th Street 
Merced, CA  95340 
(209) 381-1142 FAX (209) 381-1173 
nirvin@co.merced.ca.us
 
MODOC COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (25) 
VACANT 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
441 North Main Street 
Alturas, CA  96101 
(530) 233-6311 FAX (530) 233-5754 
@modoccounty.us
 
MONO COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (26) 
David Humes, PHN II 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
P.O. Box 3329 
Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 
(760) 924-1843 FAX (760) 924-1831 
dhumes@mono.ca.gov
 
MONTEREY COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (27) 
Karen Walters, MPH, CHES 

Perinatal Services Coordinator 
1270 Natividad Road 
Salinas, CA 93906 
(831) 755-4640 FAX (831) 751-9015 
waltersks@co.monterey.ca.us
 
NAPA COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (28) 
Pat Orr, PHN, MPH 
Perinatal Services Coordinator  
2244 Old Sonoma Road, Bldg. G 
Napa, CA  94559 
(707) 253-4238 FAX (707) 253-4880 
porr@co.napa.ca.us
 
NEVADA COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (29) 
Mary Graebner, RN 
MCH Director/Perinatal Services Coordinator 
500 Crown Point Circle 
Grass Valley, CA 95945 
(530) 265-7269 FAX (530) 271-0894 
mary.graebner@co.nevada.ca.us
 
ORANGE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (30) 
Jenna Sarin, PHN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
1725 West 17th Street, Bldg. 50 
Santa Ana, CA  92706 
(714) 834-8091 FAX (714) 834-8051 
jsarin@ochca.com
 
PASADENA CITY HEALTH DEPT (63) 
Pat Medeiros, PHN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator  
1845 North Fair Oaks Avenue, 2nd Floor 
Pasadena, CA  91103 
(626) 744-6091 FAX (626) 744-6106 
pmedeiros@ci.pasadena.ca.us
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
PLACER COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (31) 
Lisa Roberts, RN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
1130 Conroy Lane, Ste. 301 
Roseville, CA  95661 
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(916) 784-6462  FAX (916) 784-6464 
lroberts@placer.ca.gov
Assistant Perinatal Services Coordinator 
Sue Seaters, PHN II  
(530) 889-7155 FAX (530) 889-7198 
sseaters@placer.ca.gov
 
PLUMAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH AGENCY (32) 
Deborah Bradfield, RN, MSN, PHN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
P.O. Box 3140 - Annex 
270 County Hospital Road, Public Health Annex 
Quincy, CA 95971-3140 
(530) 283-6330  FAX (530) 283-6110 
debibradfield@countyofplumas.com 
 
RIVERSIDE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (33) 
Diane Ewing, RN Manager 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
4065 County Circle Dr., Room 211 
Riverside, CA 92513-7600 
(951) 358-5260 FAX (951) 358-5386 
dewing@co.riverside.ca.us
 
Assistant Perinatal Services Coordinator 
Alice Sprockett, RN 
(951) 471-4278 FAX (951) 471-4365 
asprocke@co.riverside.ca.us
 
SACRAMENTO HEALTH DEPT (34) 
Gwen Mansfield 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
7001-A East Parkway, Suite 600 
Sacramento, CA  95823 
(916) 875-6171  Fax (916) 875-5888 
mansfieldg@saccounty.net
 
SAN BENITO COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (35)  
Catherine Farnham, RN, CHN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
439 Fourth Street 
Hollister, CA  95023 
(831) 637-5367 FAX (831) 637-9073 
catherinef@sanbenitoco.org
 
SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (36) 
Asuncion Abbott, RN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
505 North Arrowhead, 3rd Floor 
San Bernardino, CA  92415-0028 
(909) 388-5751 FAX (909) 388-5755 
aabbott@dph.sbcounty.gov
 
SAN DIEGO COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (37) 

Susan Conrad, PHN  
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
3851 Rosecrans Street/ P511F 
San Diego, CA 92110 
(619) 542-4053 FAX (619) 542-4045 
susan.conrad@sdcounty.ca.gov
 
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY HEALTH DEPT 
(38) 
Carol Schulte, MSW, LCSW 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
30 Van Ness Avenue, Room 260 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
(415) 575-5681 FAX (415) 575-5799 
Carol.Schulte@sfdph.org
 
SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (39) 
Barbara Hobson, RN, PHN 
 Perinatal Services Coordinator 
2233 Grand Canal Boulevard, Suite 212 
Stockton, CA  95207 
(209) 953-3679 FAX (209) 953-3700 
bhobson@sjcphs.org
 
SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (40) 
Gina Pinto, MS, LMFT 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
2191 Johnson Avenue 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93406 
(805) 781-4419 FAX (805) 788-2045 
gpinto@co.slo.ca.us
 
SAN MATEO COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (41) 
Faye Jennings, RN, PHN  
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
225 West 37th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA  94403 
(650) 573-3572   FAX (650) 573-2042 
FJennings@co.sanmateo.ca.us
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
SANTA BARBARA COUNTY HEALTH DEPT 
(42) 
Grace Van Doren, MSN, PHN (Out until 1/08) 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
2115 S. Centerpointe Parkway 
Santa Maria, CA  93455 
(805) 346-7231  FAX (805) 681-5424 
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Grace.VanDoren@sbcphd.org
 
Sandra Copley, MCAH Director 
(805) 681-5476 
 
 
SANTA CLARA COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (43) 
Trinh Nguyen, MPH, CHES 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
976 Lenzen Avenue 
San Jose, CA 95126 
(408) 792-5220 FAX (408) 947-8751 
Trinh.Nguyen@hhs.co.santa-clara.ca.us
 
Assistant Perinatal Services Coordinator 
Victoria Garcia, MPH 
(408) 792-5152 
victoria.garcia@hhs.co.santa-clara.ca.us
 
 
SANTA CRUZ COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (44) 
Barbara Rice, PHN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
1060 Emeline Street, Building F 
Santa Cruz, CA  95060 
(831) 454-4350 FAX (831) 454-5049 
barbara.rice@health.co.santa-cruz.ca.us
 
Kathryn LeBaron, MPH (831) 454-5477 
Katie.lebaron@health.co.santa-cruz.ca.us
 
SHASTA COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (45) 
Denise Hobbs, RN, PHN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
2650 Breslauer Way 
Redding, CA  96001 
(530) 225-5851 FAX (530) 225-5852 
dhobbs@co.shasta.ca.us
  
SIERRA COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (46) 
Robin Jaquez, RN, MSN, FNP-C   
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
P.O. Box 7 
Loyalton, CA  96118 
(530) 993-6704 FAX (530) 993-6790 
rjaquez@sierracounty.ws
 
SISKIYOU COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (47) 
Patty Leal, PHN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
806 South Main Street 
Yreka, CA  96097 
(530) 841-2123 FAX (530) 841-4094 
Lealp@co.siskiyou.ca.us
 

SOLANO COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (48) 
VACANT 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
275 Beck Avenue, MS 5-240 
Fairfield, CA  94533 
(707) 784-8544 FAX (707) 421-6682 
@solanocounty.com
 
SONOMA COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (49) 
Rebecca Munger, CNM, PHN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
625 Fifth Street 
Santa Rosa, CA  95404 
(707) 565-4554 FAX (707) 565-4558 
rmunger@sonoma-county.org
 
STANISLAUS COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. (50) 
Julie Falkenstein, PHN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
Stanislaus County-HSA, Public Health 
830 Scenic Drive, Bldg. 3 
Modesto, CA 95350 
(209) 558-4436 FAX (209) 558-8315 
jfalkenstein@schsa.org
 
SUTTER COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (51) 
Alice Williams-Root, PHN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
1445 Veterans Memorial Circle 
Yuba City, CA  95993                    
(530) 822-7215 FAX (530) 822-7223 
awilliamsroot@co.sutter.ca.us
 
TEHAMA COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (52) 
Linda K. Rose, MCAH Director  
Supervising PHN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
P.O. Box 400 
Red Bluff, CA  96080 
(530) 528-3217 FAX (530) 527-0362 
lkrose@tcha.net
 
TRINITY COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (53) 
Cindy Merwin, RN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
P.O. Box 1470 
Weaverville, CA  96093 
(530) 623-8217 FAX (530) 623-1297 
cmerwin@trinitycounty.org
 
 
 
TULARE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. (54) 
Evelyn Smith, PHN 
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Perinatal Services Coordinator 
2325 West Main Street 
Visalia, CA  93291 
(559) 624-1097 x 315 FAX (559) 685-2661 
MCH.EGSmith@tularehhsa.org
 
TUOLUMNE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. (55) 
VACANT 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
20111 Cedar Road North 
Sonora, CA 95370 
(209) 533-7461 (209) 533-7406 
@co.tuolumne.ca.us
 
Kathy Amos, Director of Nurses  
(209) 533-7403 Fax (209) 533-7406 
Kamos@co.tuolumne.ca.us
 
VENTURA COUNTY HEALTH DEPT (56) 
Cecilia Cabrera-Urango, PHN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
2125 Knoll Drive, Suite 220 
Ventura, CA 93003 
(805) 654-7641 FAX (805) 654-7611 
cecilia.cabrera-urango@ventura.org
 
YOLO COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. (57) 
Donna Nevraumont, Sr. PHN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
137 N. Cottonwood Street, Ste. 2450 
Woodland, CA  95695 
(530) 666-8561   (530) 666-7447 
donna.nevraumont@yolocounty.org
 
YUBA COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. (58) 
Collette Altomar, PHN 
Perinatal Services Coordinator 
6000 Lindhurst Avenue, Suite 601B 
Marysville, CA 95901 
(530) 741-6366 FAX (530) 741-6397 
caltomar@co.yuba.ca.us
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